Name

Braxton Terrazas
Gavin Stopinski
John Stephens
Maritza Avila
Megan Vanderkooi
Merritt Cloud
Michael Mosier
Michelle Weed
Nanelle Serio-rodriguez
Rebecca Fong
Simone Hickman
Viviana Godoy
Zelda Rogers

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Department

Temporary Pool

Jail Operations

Fire Marshal

Court Appt Representation-Ind
Emergency Management
County Extension Service
Equipment Services
County Clerk

County Court at Law Clerks
GIS/Rural Addressing

Tax Assessor

Animal Shelter

County Clerk

Dept #
1001
5030
5701
6290
5950
7001
4401
0801
0820
0650
3101
8301
0801

September 8, 2025

Title

Temporary (Groundskeeper)
Detention Officer

Deputy Fire Marshal

Legal Clerk I

Asst Emergency Mgmt Coord
County Ext Agent-Home Economic
Asset Management Technician
Deputy County Clerk IT

Lead Clerk

GIS Coordinator PT

Vehicle Registration Clerk
Volunteer Coordinator

Deputy County Clerk IT

Salary
$19.23/HR
$ 55,907
$ 87,105
$ 40,007
$ 79,541
$ 37,264
$ 50,748
$ 46,881
$ 54,935
$30.94/HR
$ 36,958
$ 46,881
$ 46,881

Grade
703
552
557
531
515
999
534
533
535
537
530
533
533

% over Min
0%
0%
11%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Effective Date
8/25/2025
9/8/2025
9/9/2025
8/25/2025
9/2/2025
9/15/2025
9/2/2025
9/8/2025
8/25/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
8/21/2025
9/2/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Rehire
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval; Rehire
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval; Rehire
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval



