COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

September 8, 2025

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Braxton Terrazas	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary (Groundskeeper)	\$19.23/HR	703	0%	8/25/2025	HR Preapproval
Gavin Stopinski	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	9/8/2025	HR Preapproval
John Stephens	Fire Marshal	5701	Deputy Fire Marshal	\$ 87,105	557	11%	9/9/2025	Court Approval; Rehire
Maritza Avila	Court Appt Representation-Ind	6290	Legal Clerk I	\$ 40,007	531	0%	8/25/2025	HR Preapproval
Megan Vanderkooi	Emergency Management	5950	Asst Emergency Mgmt Coord	\$ 79,541	515	0%	9/2/2025	HR Preapproval; Rehire
Merritt Cloud	County Extension Service	7001	County Ext Agent-Home Economic	\$ 37,264	999	0%	9/15/2025	HR Preapproval
Michael Mosier	Equipment Services	4401	Asset Management Technician	\$ 50,748	534	0%	9/2/2025	HR Preapproval; Rehire
Michelle Weed	County Clerk	0801	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 46,881	533	0%	9/8/2025	HR Preapproval
Nanelle Serio-rodriguez	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Lead Clerk	\$ 54,935	535	0%	8/25/2025	HR Preapproval
Rebecca Fong	GIS/Rural Addressing	0650	GIS Coordinator PT	\$30.94/HR	537	0%	9/2/2025	HR Preapproval
Simone Hickman	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 36,958	530	0%	9/2/2025	HR Preapproval
Viviana Godoy	Animal Shelter	8301	Volunteer Coordinator	\$ 46,881	533	0%	8/21/2025	HR Preapproval
Zelda Rogers	County Clerk	0801	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 46,881	533	0%	9/2/2025	HR Preapproval